CIryY OF GLENVIEW

ORDINANCE NO.__3 , SERIES 2002

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE CITY OF GLENVIEW, KENTUCKY ANNUAL
BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2002 THROUGH JUNE 30,2003 BY
ESTIMATING REVENUES AND RESOURCES AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS

FOR THE OPERATION OF CITY GOVERNMENT

Whereas, an annual budget proposal and message has been prepar

Commission; and

Whereas, the City Commission has reviewed such bud

modifications,

ed and delivered to the City

get proposal and made necessary

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF GLENVIEW:

SECTION 1:  The annual budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2002 through June 30, 2003 is

hereby adopted as follows:

I. RESOURCES AVAILABLE

1. General Fund
a, Met Taxes
b. Net Discounts & Penalties
e U.S. Post Office Rent
di Interest
e. Mineral Tax
f, Other

2. Municipal Aid Road Fund

TOTAL

I APPROPRIATIONS

1. Maintenance
i Paving
b. Recycling
o, Sanitation
d. Tree removal
e, Tree replacement
f. Winter road care
£ Other maintenance

2. Insurance

3. Miscellaneous

4. City Manager

8: City Clerk

8, Office and Administration

1. Police

E. Professional fees
a, Accounting
b. Legal

7 Tax Collection

8. USPO rental expense

TOTAL

$209,431
2,756
2,400
300

100

100

9,082

$224.169

23,000
0
76,000
3,000
3,000
25,000
21,000
3,000
4,000
21,000
3,600
600
9,500

0
20,000
8,000
3.000

$223,700




SECTION 2:  The Mayor of the Cit

y is authorized and directed to publish and advertise this
Ordinance as required by law,

FIRST READING: March 20, 2002

SECOND READING: April 17, 2002

PASSED AND APPROVED this /% _day of Qfg widy 200

:’% s // /1:? /2
HH_G}‘;.R DAYTS, M:iyc‘:L %

ATTEST:

Luson N edoan,

SUSAN McCRACKEN, City Clerk




