## CITY OF GLENVIEW

## ORDINANCE NO. 3, SERIES 2002

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE CITY OF GLENVIEW, KENTUCKY ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2002 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2003 BY ESTIMATING REVENUES AND RESOURCES AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION OF CITY GOVERNMENT

Whereas, an annual budget proposal and message has been prepared and delivered to the City Commission; and

Whereas, the City Commission has reviewed such budget proposal and made necessary modifications,

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF GLENVIEW:

SECTION 1: The annual budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2002 through June 30, 2003 is hereby adopted as follows:

I.	RESOURCES AVA	ILABLE
----	---------------	--------

1	~ .	
	General	Hund
1.	Ochera	Dilling

a.	Net Taxes	\$209,431
b.	Net Discounts & Penalties	2,756
c.	U.S. Post Office Rent	2,400
d.	Interest	300
e.	Mineral Tax	100
f.	Other	100
Municipal A	id Road Fund	9,082

TOTAL \$224,169

## II. APPROPRIATIONS

2.

4			
	Ma	intenance	٠
1.	1414	THICHAINCE	7

TOTAL

	a.	Paving	23,000
	b.	Recycling	0
	c.	Sanitation	76,000
	d.	Tree removal	3,000
	e.	Tree replacement	3,000
	f.	Winter road care	25,000
	g.	Other maintenance	21,000
2.	Insurance		
3.	Miscellaneous		3,000
4.	City Manager		4,000
5.	City Clerk		21,000
6.	Office and Administration		3,600
7.	Police	ministration	600
8.	Professional f	ees	9,500
	a.	Accounting	0
	b.	Legal	20,000
7.	Tax Collection	n	8,000
8.	USPO rental e	expense	3,000

\$223,700

Ordina	SECTION 2: The Mayor of the nce as required by law.	e City is authorized and directed to pub	lish and advertise this
	FIRST READING:	March 20, 2002	
	SECOND READING:	April 17, 2002	
	PASSED AND APPROVED this	17 day of april , 2002	
		GAR DAVIS, Mayor	Mayon
Susan	T: an M- Hacken McCRACKEN, City Clerk		